

1st Sub. S.B. 2

NEW AND CURRENT FISCAL YEAR SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS ACT

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

AMENDMENT 2

MARCH 12, 2019 4:57 PM

Representative **Patrice M. Arent** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 47, Line 1772: Delete "4,000,000" and insert "5,000,000"
2. Page 47, Line 1774: Delete "4,027,000" and insert "5,027,000"
3. Page 70, Line 2618: Delete "2,000,000" and insert "500,000"
4. Page 70, Line 2621: Delete "5,490,300" and insert "3,990,300"
5. Page 70, Lines 2622-2623: Delete lines 2622-2623
6. Page 105, Line 3953: Delete "5,490,000" and insert "5,990,000"
7. Page 105, Line 3956: Delete "10,953,200" and insert "11,453,200"